## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	lame Execution Date				
London Reil				07/13/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Yeti Snow Traction, Inc.						
Street Address:	63107 Layton Avenue						
City:	Bend						
State/Country:	OREGON						
Postal Code:	97701						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		42050	Number				
Patent Number: 81132		13252					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Phone:					\$40.00		
Email:       jje@karnopp.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent							
via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name							
Address Line 1: 1201 NW Wall Street, Suite 200							
Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97701							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14942-001	14942-001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeff Ellsworth	Jeff Ellsworth				
Total Attachments: 2 source=3976_001#page1.tif source=3976_001#page2.tif							

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

•

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name:Yeti Snow Traction, Inc.				
London Reil	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s)July 12, 2012 Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>63107 Layton Avenue</u>				
	City: Bend				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State:Oregon				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip. <u>97701</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 8,113,252				
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name Matthew J. Bassitt	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:63107 Layton Avenue	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>				
City: Bend	8. Payment Information				
State:Oregon Zip97701					
Phone Number:					
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: London Reil Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
man stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP 10, P.U.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22515-1450					

PATENT REEL: 028790 FRAME: 0962

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

London Reil (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States patent:

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u> 8,113,252 Date Filed February 14, 2012 <u>Title</u> Tire traction device with guided radial tensioning arms

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to Yeti Snow Traction, Inc., an Oregon corporation located at 63107 Layton Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701 (the "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the referenced patent for the United States and all other countries, and all patent applications and patents granted or to be granted thereon in the United States and all other countries, including, without limitation, all of the aforesaid patent applications, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, revisions, extensions, reexaminations therefore and any other applications claiming priority rights from the patent applications, and the right to sue and recover in the assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past or future infringement of the patents.

Effective Date: July 12, 2012. By: STATE OF OREGON ) ss. County of Deschutes )

This Assignment was acknowledged before me on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2012, by London Reil.

OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY RANDALL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 453003 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 12, 2014

10/12/14 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission/Expires:

14942-001\505979.doc

PATENT REEL: 028790 FRAME: 0963

**RECORDED: 08/15/2012**